
 
61. PRAYERS FOR DEAD: MEANINGLESS? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 21 4.2 4.2 4.2 
NO 409 82.1 82.1 86.3 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
68 

 
13.7 

 
13.7 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
62. DANGERS: DECLINING NUMBERS? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 313 62.9 62.9 62.9 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
23 

 
4.6 

 
4.6 

 
67.5 

NO 146 29.3 29.3 96.8 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
16 

 
3.2 

 
3.2 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
 

63. DANGERS: YOUTH NOT FOLLOWING RELIGION? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 236 47.4 47.4 47.4 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
24 

 
4.8 

 
4.8 

 
52.2 

NO 223 44.8 44.8 97.0 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
15 

 
3.0 

 
3.0 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
  



 
 

64. DANGERS: CONVERSION TO OTHER RELIGIONS? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 98 19.7 19.7 19.7 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
24 

 
4.8 

 
4.8 

 
24.5 

NO 357 71.7 71.7 96.2 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
19 

 
3.8 

 
3.8 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
65. DANGERS: PERSECUTION? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 46 9.2 9.2 9.2 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
24 

 
4.8 

 
4.8 

 
14.1 

NO 405 81.3 81.3 95.4 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
23 

 
4.6 

 
4.6 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 
 

 
 

66. DANGERS: OTHER 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 43 8.6 8.6 8.6 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
24 

 
4.8 

 
4.8 

 
13.5 

NO 405 81.3 81.3 94.8 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
26 

 
5.2 

 
5.2 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 
 

 
 



67. SURVIVAL: SAVIOUR TO COME? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 44 8.8 8.8 8.8 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
58 

 
11.6 

 
11.6 

 
20.5 

NO 134 26.9 26.9 47.4 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
262 

 
52.6 

 
52.6 

 
100.0 

Total 498 00.0 100.0  
 

 
68. SURVIVAL: YOUTH OF COMMUNITY? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 169 33.9 33.9 33.9 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
41 

 
8.2 

 
8.2 

 
42.2 

NO 54 10.8 10.8 53.0 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
234 

 
47.0 

 
47.0 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
69. SURVIVAL: WORLDWIDE MOVEMENT TO UNITE 

ZOROASTRIANS? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 306 61.4 61.4 61.4 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
30 

 
6.0 

 
6.0 

 
67.5 

NO 37 7.4 7.4 74.9 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
125 

 
25.1 

 
25.1 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 
  



 
70. SURVIVAL: PAST RECORD OF SURVIVAL? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 265 53.2 53.2 53.2 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
24 

 
4.8 

 
4.8 

 
58.0 

NO 49 9.8 9.8 67.9 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
160 

 
32.1 

 
32.1 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 


