

<b>61. PRAYERS FOR DEAD: MEANINGLESS?</b>				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	21	4.2	4.2	4.2
NO	409	82.1	82.1	86.3
NO RESPONSE	68	13.7	13.7	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>62. DANGERS: DECLINING NUMBERS?</b>				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	313	62.9	62.9	62.9
DON'T KNOW	23	4.6	4.6	67.5
NO	146	29.3	29.3	96.8
NO RESPONSE	16	3.2	3.2	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>63. DANGERS: YOUTH NOT FOLLOWING RELIGION?</b>				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	236	47.4	47.4	47.4
DON'T KNOW	24	4.8	4.8	52.2
NO	223	44.8	44.8	97.0
NO RESPONSE	15	3.0	3.0	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>64. DANGERS: CONVERSION TO OTHER RELIGIONS?</b>				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	98	19.7	19.7	19.7
DON'T KNOW	24	4.8	4.8	24.5
NO	357	71.7	71.7	96.2
NO RESPONSE	19	3.8	3.8	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>65. DANGERS: PERSECUTION?</b>				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	46	9.2	9.2	9.2
DON'T KNOW	24	4.8	4.8	14.1
NO	405	81.3	81.3	95.4
NO RESPONSE	23	4.6	4.6	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>66. DANGERS: OTHER</b>				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	43	8.6	8.6	8.6
DON'T KNOW	24	4.8	4.8	13.5
NO	405	81.3	81.3	94.8
NO RESPONSE	26	5.2	5.2	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>67. SURVIVAL: SAVIOUR TO COME?</b>				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	44	8.8	8.8	8.8
DON'T KNOW	58	11.6	11.6	20.5
NO	134	26.9	26.9	47.4
NO RESPONSE	262	52.6	52.6	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>68. SURVIVAL: YOUTH OF COMMUNITY?</b>				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	169	33.9	33.9	33.9
DON'T KNOW	41	8.2	8.2	42.2
NO	54	10.8	10.8	53.0
NO RESPONSE	234	47.0	47.0	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>69. SURVIVAL: WORLDWIDE MOVEMENT TO UNITE ZOROASTRIANS?</b>				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	306	61.4	61.4	61.4
DON'T KNOW	30	6.0	6.0	67.5
NO	37	7.4	7.4	74.9
NO RESPONSE	125	25.1	25.1	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

70. SURVIVAL: PAST RECORD OF SURVIVAL?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	265	53.2	53.2	53.2
DON'T KNOW	24	4.8	4.8	58.0
NO	49	9.8	9.8	67.9
NO RESPONSE	160	32.1	32.1	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	